
Export date: 04/02/2025

This report provides details of greenhouse gas (GHG) emissions for Mills-Reeve over the accounting year ending May of
2024, also known as a carbon footprint.

The carbon accounts shown below allocate your GHG emission sources into Scope 1 (direct emissions from company
owned or controlled sources), Scope 2 (indirect emissions from the generation of electricity consumed), and Scope 3 (all
other relevant upstream and downstream sources). This is the format favoured for official reporting.

Annual carbon reporting is the foundation of Mills-Reeve’s Net Zero plan, providing the business with its base year,
enabling it to identify key emission sources, develop carbon reduction activities and to monitor its progress towards
reduction goals.

This carbon footprint has been calculated on the Net Zero Now platform in accordance with the Greenhouse Gas
Protocol Corporate Standard, an international standard that is widely regarded as best practice for GHG accounting and
reporting.

GHG inventory for external reporting

Scope
Category

Scope Subcategory

Scope
Subcategory
Emissions
(kgCO2e)

% of
Category

Emissions

Total
Scope

Emissions
(kgCO2e)

% of Total
Emissions

Scope 1

Mobile Combustion (Vehicles)

Static Combustion (Gas & Fuels)

Air Conditioning & Fire Suppressants (Refrigerant)

0.00

257,770.46

2,020.20

0.00

99.22

0.78

259,790.66 8.61 %

Scope 2 Electricity - Location Based 0.00 * 0.00 0.00 %

Scope 3

Category 1 - Purchased Goods & Services

Category 2 - Capital Goods

Category 3 - Fuel & Energy-Related Activities

Category 4 - Upstream Transportation & Distribution

Category 5 - Waste Generated in Operations

Category 6 - Business Travel

Category 7 - Employee Commuting

Category 8 - Upstream Leased Assets

Category 9 - Third Party Transport

Category 10 - Processing of Sold Products

Category 11 - Use of Sold Products

Category 12 - End-of-life Treatment of Sold Products

Category 13 - Downstream Leased Assets

Category 14 - Franchises

Category 15 - Investments

1,607,561.86

0.00

98,350.03

0.00

2,321.09

474,804.54

576,126.70

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

58.26

0.00

3.56

0.00

0.08

17.21

20.88

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,759,164.21 91.39 %
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