

## **GHG REPORT**

1st Jun 2023 - 31st May 2024

**Organisation: Mills-Reeve** 

Export date: 04/02/2025

This report provides details of greenhouse gas (GHG) emissions for Mills-Reeve over the accounting year ending May of 2024, also known as a carbon footprint.

The carbon accounts shown below allocate your GHG emission sources into Scope 1 (direct emissions from company owned or controlled sources), Scope 2 (indirect emissions from the generation of electricity consumed), and Scope 3 (all other relevant upstream and downstream sources). This is the format favoured for official reporting.

Annual carbon reporting is the foundation of Mills-Reeve's Net Zero plan, providing the business with its base year, enabling it to identify key emission sources, develop carbon reduction activities and to monitor its progress towards reduction goals.

This carbon footprint has been calculated on the Net Zero Now platform in accordance with the Greenhouse Gas Protocol Corporate Standard, an international standard that is widely regarded as best practice for GHG accounting and reporting.

## **GHG** inventory for external reporting

Scope Category	Scope Subcategory	Scope Subcategory Emissions (kgCO <sub>2</sub> e)	% of Category Emissions	Total Scope Emissions (kgCO <sub>2</sub> e)	% of Total Emissions
	Mobile Combustion (Vehicles)	0.00	0.00		
Scope 1	Static Combustion (Gas & Fuels)	257,770.46	99.22	259,790.66	8.61 %
	Air Conditioning & Fire Suppressants (Refrigerant)	2,020.20	0.78		
Scope 2	Electricity - Location Based	0.00	*	0.00	0.00 %
	Category 1 - Purchased Goods & Services	1,607,561.86	58.26		
	Category 2 - Capital Goods	0.00	0.00		
	Category 3 - Fuel & Energy-Related Activities	98,350.03	3.56		
	Category 4 - Upstream Transportation & Distribution	0.00	0.00		
	Category 5 - Waste Generated in Operations	2,321.09	0.08		
	Category 6 - Business Travel	474,804.54	17.21		
	Category 7 - Employee Commuting	576,126.70	20.88		
Scope 3	Category 8 - Upstream Leased Assets	0.00	0.00	2,759,164.21	91.39 %
	Category 9 - Third Party Transport	0.00	0.00		
	Category 10 - Processing of Sold Products	0.00	0.00		
	Category 11 - Use of Sold Products	0.00	0.00		
	Category 12 - End-of-life Treatment of Sold Products	0.00	0.00		
	Category 13 - Downstream Leased Assets	0.00	0.00		
	Category 14 - Franchises	0.00	0.00		
	Category 15 - Investments	0.00	0.00		